



Ref: 2024.22

Request Date: 05.07.2024

Response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act

This is an information request relating to Pride Month 2024.

Please include the following information:

1. Whether any events have been organised for Pride month. If so please provide the date, start and end time, and title/topic of the event
2. Whether any LGBT themed merchandise has been purchased for Pride month. i.e. since the beginning of the 2024/25 financial year. If so please provide me with information on what has been purchased and the cost
3. Whether the organisation have sponsored any Pride events. If so which events and please provide details of the nature of the sponsorship (particularly the financial value)

Response

Two duties are placed on public authorities under Section 1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA). Notwithstanding applicable exemptions, the first duty at, Section 1(1) (a), is to confirm or deny whether the information specified in a request is held. The second duty at, Section 1 (1) (b), is to disclose information that has been confirmed as being held.

I can confirm that information is held.

1. We have organised no events ourselves but have attended Colwyn Bay Pride (12/5 9am-4pm), Flint Pride (22/6 10.30am-4pm), Caernarfon Pride (29/6 11am-5pm), and we are due to attend North Wales Pride in Llangefni, which will be on July 22.
2. We have purchased flag, sticker, bunting and bracelet packs totalling £89.08
3. We have supported the North Wales Pride event at £500.00

This information has been provided in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is correct as at 09.07.2024